RESOLUTION APPROVING CONTRACTED LAW ENFORCEMENT SERVICES RESOLUTION <u>#989-08-29-2023</u>

WHEREAS the Jackson County Board of Supervisors approved Resolution #652-06-26-2018 and is no longer relevant or in effect; and

WHEREAS the Jackson County Sheriff is empowered to provide for the safety, security, and order in Jackson County through appropriately certified and qualified law enforcement officers; and

WHEREAS municipalities within Jackson County have a need and desire for contracted law enforcement services; and

WHEREAS organizations within Jackson County have a need for increased public safety services during public social events; and

WHEREAS the Jackson County Sheriff desires to provide for contracted law enforcement services to assist in providing for safety, security, and order, to municipalities and during public social events within Jackson County; and

WHEREAS in order to provide for proper liability for the law enforcement actions of the individual officers in performing these services, the Jackson County Sheriff wishes to contract with these municipalities and organizations for services; and

WHEREAS the Jackson County Board of Supervisors wishes to provide for compensation to the law enforcement officers performing these services.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED the Board of Supervisors are authorizing the Sheriff to contract out law enforcement services to other municipalities and organizations for which the mutual covenants and promises would be covered in the individual contracts; and

RESOLVED FURTHER that the Jackson County Board of Supervisors shall provide compensation for such contracted services to law enforcement officers employed by Jackson County in the amount of one and one-half times the officers normal rate of pay; and

RESOLVED FURTHER that the Jackson County Board of Supervisors shall provide compensation for such contracted services to law enforcement officers not currently employed by Jackson County in the amount of fifty (\$50.00) dollars per hour, and

RESOLVED FURTHER that the Jackson County Board of Supervisors shall authorize the Jackson County Sheriff's Office to bill the contracted organizations and municipalities for these services at a rate of seventy-five (\$75.00) dollars per hour, and

RESOLVED FURTHER that the Jackson County Sheriff's Office reserves the right to apply a ten percent (10%) surcharge to any contracted organization or municipality for services that are incurred by actions taken by contracted law enforcement that result in additional services being necessary.

Passed and approved by the Jackson County Board of Supervisors this $_{497}$ day of $_{100}$ day of $_{100}$

0 wd

Mike Steines, Chair Board of Supervisors

Flagel, Member

Don Schwenker, Member

ATTES

Alisa Smith, County Auditor